GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2347
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011

ASSISTANCE TO FERTILIZER TRADE ASSOCIATIONS CONSULTANTS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) The details of assistance, subsidies or grants etc., given to fertilizer trade associations/consultants etc., for seminars, workshops,
exhibitions during each of the last three years alongwith the objectivise thereof;

(b) Whether the government has conducted any post audit on such expenses;
(c) If so, the details thereof; and

(d) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(@) : An amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five lakh only) was released to Government of Nagaland during the year 2010-11 towards
financial support for organizing the Second North East Argi Expo held on 15-19th December,2010.No,Sir

(b)&(d) : Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India will conduct audits.
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